
2023 Noise Exemptions

2023 Events 2023 Start 2023 End  Time Location
Noise 

Exemption

Gaukel Official Opening Fri, May 26 12-11pm Downtown Yes

Live at Lunch - Wed Only Wed, May 31 Wed, Aug 30 12-1pm Carl Zehr Square Yes

Open Ears Festival Thu, June 1 Sun, Jun 4 TBD Downtown Yes

Witch + Wellness Market - Pride Fri, Jun 2 2pm-9pm Gaukel Block Yes

Afrovibes Collab KWFAMOUS Sat, June 3 3p-9pm Gaukel Block Yes

Cafka Art Biennial Sat, June 3 Sat, Jul 22 TBD Downtown Yes

Romanian Canadian Day Sun, Jun 4 12-8pm CZ Square/Rotunda Yes

Coven Vegan Event Sun, Jun 4 12-9pm Gaukel St Yes

Prayer in the Park Sun, Jun 4 11-4pm VP Clocktower Yes

Roller Disco Series - Thur Only Thu, June 8 Thu, Sep 7 TBD Downtown Yes

Tri Pride Event Sat, Jun 10 5-9pm VP Clocktower/Gaukel St Yes

King StrEATery Food Truck/Our World 

Music Festival
Sun, Jun 11 12-8pm Market

Yes

Salsa on the Square - Wed only Wed, Jun 14 Wed, Sep 27 7-9pm Carl Zehr Square Yes

TacoFest Fri, Jun 16 3-11pm Musuem and King St Yes

Neighbours Night Concert Sat, Jun 17 4-11pm Gaukel Yes

Neighbours Day Sat, Jun 17 9am-11pm Neighbourhoods Yes

Pow Wow Event Sat, Jun 24 11am-6pm Downtown Yes

K-W Multicultural Festival Sat, Jun 24 Sun, Jun 25 12-9pm Victoria Park Yes

Sunset Sessions Fri, Jun 30 Fri, Sep 29 7-10pm Vogelsang Green Yes

Canada Day Celebration Sat, Jul 1 4-11pm City Hall/Gaukel St/Market
Yes

Music & Market - Wed only Wed, Jul 5 Wed, Aug 30 12-9pm Market Yes

A Splash of Summer Thu, Jul 6 Thu, Jul 27 3-8pm Carl Zehr Square Yes

Cruising On King Street Fri, Jul 7 11am - 11pm
Victoria Park and 

downtown Yes

Summer Pooch Party - DFKW Sat, Jul 8 12-11pm Gaukel Yes

Ribfest Fri, Jul 14 Sun, Jul 16 12-11pm Victoria Park Yes

Teen Jam/Wayback Festival Sat, Jul 22 12-11pm Victoria Park/Downtown Yes

Palestinian Event Sat, Jul 29 12-8pm Carl Zehr Square Yes

Grand River Flamenco Fest Sat, Jul 29 12-8pm Market Yes

Kitchener Blues Festival Thu, Aug 10 Sun, Aug 13 11-11pm Victoria Park/Downtown Yes

Witch and Wellness Harvest Fest Fri, Aug 18 12-11pm Gaukel Yes

Middle Eastern Festival Sat, Aug 19 12-9pm Carl Zehr Square Yes

KidSpark Sun, Aug 20 11am-5pm Victoria Park Yes

Art Hop Fri, Sep 1 Sat, Sep 2 9am-9pm Gaukel Yes

Mela Festival Sat, Sep 9 12-8pm Carl Zehr Square Yes

NonViolence Festival Sat, Sep 9 12-5pm VP Clocktower Yes

Coven vegan event Sun, Sep 10 12-9pm Gaukel Yes

March of 1000 Umbrellas Thu, Sep 14 10-4pm Carl Zehr Square Yes

Take Back the Night Thu, Sep 14 4-8pm Downtown Yes

Belmont Village Bestival Fri, Sep 15 Sat, Sep 16 11-11pm Belmont Village Yes

Fall Fair Sat, Sep 16 2-10pm Market Yes

Terry Fox Run Sun, Sep 17 11-6pm VP Clocktower Yes

Impact Theatre Festival Sat, Sep 23 Sun, Oct 1 TBD Downtown Yes

Oktoberfest Sat, Sep 30 12-11pm Market Yes

Oktoberfest Grillfest Fri, Oct 6 11-3pm City Hall/CZ Square Yes

Oktoberfest Opening Weekend Fri, Oct 6 Sun, Oct 8 9am-11pm Downtown Yes



The Beasting Fri, Oct 13 TBD Gaukel Yes

Enchanted Forest Fri, Oct 25 Sun, Oct 29 6-9pm TBD Yes

Witch + Wellness Spells & Stardust Fri, Oct 27 12-10pm Gaukel Yes

Howloween Pooch Party - DFKW Sun, Oct 29 12-10pm Gaukel Yes

Halloween Movie Night Tue, Oct 31 6-9pm Market Yes

Nightmare before Christmas Sat, Nov 11 Sun, Nov 26 12-9pm Gaukel Yes

Pawliday Festival Sat, Dec 2 Sun, Dec 3 12-8pm Gaukel Yes

Christkindl Market Thu, Dec 7 Sun, Dec 10 9am-9pm City Hall/Carl Zehr Square
Yes

Christmas Fantasy - Opening Sat, Dec 9 3-9pm Victoria Park Island Yes

Gaukel Christmas Market Sat, Dec 10 Sun, Dec 11 12-9pm Gaukel Yes

Menorah Event Thu, Dec 14 3-10pm Carl Zehr Square Yes

Winter Artisan Market Sat, Dec 16 7-7pm Market Yes

Coven Vegan Event Sun, Dec 17 12-8pm Gaukel Yes

New Year's Eve Sun, Dec 31 3pm - 12am City Hall/Carl Zehr Square
Yes

*DATES AND TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO 

CHANGE*


